
DEVONPORT HIGH SCHOOL for BOYS  (Tuesday evenings) 
1 Paradise Road, Plymouth, PL1 5QL 
  
School gates will be open in the evening. It may be easier to use the parking spaces outside 
the gates & walk through. Pass reception and turn to the right. The next building is "Refuel" 
and we will be using this for our matches. If you want to drive in, turn to the right & park in 
spaces on your left hand side. The venue will then be above you. 
The venue is fully accessible, but do get in touch if you have any specific requirement. 
  
Club Contact: Nick Butland: nickjbutland@gmail.com 
  

 
NEWTON ABBOT  (Thursday evenings September–May) 
Courtenay Centre, Kingsteignton Road, Newton Abbot, TQ12 2PQ 
 
Club contacts/Captains: 
Division 1 Abbots Captain - Alan Brusey - abrusey@outlook.com 
Division 1 Bishops Captain - Paul Brooks - pauljbrooks13@gmail.com 
Division 3 Captain - Piotr Ruszelak - pruszelak@gmail.com 
Division 4 Captain - Simon Howard - karpo_kid@yahoo.co.uk 
Rapidplay Captain - Andrew Kinder - ask.27@btinternet.com 
Knockout Captain - Trefor Thynne - treforthynne49@gmail.com 
 

 
PLYMOUTH  (Mondays 6:15pm-10pm, September-June) 
1 Moor View Terrace, Mutley Plain, Plymouth, PL4 7EB  

Club Contact: Tony Tatam - tony.tatam@blueyonder.co.uk 
 

 
SOUTH HAMS (Thursday evenings 7pm) 
Regal Club, Regal House, Church Street, Kingsbridge, Devon, TQ7 1DD 

The Regal Club is on the corner of Church Street and Ebrington Street. In the evenings there 
is normally parking available in Ebrington Street. 

Captains/Contacts 
Division 1 - Steve Levy - div1@southhamschessclub.com 
Division 4 - Trevor Hurt - div4@southhamschessclub.com 
Rapidplay - David Archer - rapidplay@southhamschessclub.com 
Knockout - Phil McConnell - phil@mcconnellham.com  
 

 
STOVER SCHOOL  (Wednesday evenings) 
Newton Abbot, TQ12 6QG 
  
The venue is the School Library in the Mansion House which is the main building. 
Parking will be on the turning circle in front of this building. 
 
Club Contact: Steve Cocker: scocker@stover.co.uk 
Team Coach: Trefor Thynne: treforthynne49@gmail.com 
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TEIGNMOUTH CHESS CLUB (Tuesdays evenings 7pm) starting first week in September 
Alice Cross Day Centre, 3 Bitton Park Road, Teignmouth, TQ14 9BT 

Club contact - Bill Ingham  - bill.ingham@ymail.com 
Division 1 - Ian Henry - if.henry@hotmail.co.uk 
Knockout - Ian Henry - if.henry@hotmail.co.uk 
 

  
TORQUAY BOYS GRAMMAR SCHOOL 
The Library, Torquay Boys Grammar School, Shiphay Manor Drive, Torquay, TQ2 7EL 

Club contact - Tim Onions - tim.onions@yahoo.co.uk 
 

  
TOTNES  (Monday evenings) 
Red Wizard Café, 2 Apple Lane High Street, High Street, Totnes, TQ9 5SQ 

Club contact: - Charlie Howard - charlie@sheeptick.co.uk 
Team Captains 
Division 1 & Rapidplay - Charlie Howard - charlie@sheeptick.co.uk 
Division 3 - Kit Nicholson - kit@cumbriabeacon.co.uk   

                   &  Clive Liggatt - clive.liggatt@gmail.com 
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